The lowest responsive bid was from L.L. Pelling Company Inc. of North Liberty, IA in the amount 

of $489,335.60.  

After meeting with City staff and reviewing budgets, we recommend that the City award the West Main 

Street Rehab project to L.L. Pelling Company Inc. in the amount of: Four Hundred Eighty-Nine 

Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-Five Dollars and Sixty Cents, $489,335.60. 

I, or another project engineer will be in attendance at the Council meeting on May 19, 2025 to answer any 

questions you may have with regards to this project. 

Sincerely, 

SNYDER & ASSOCIATES, INC. 

Dax Suntken, P.E. 

Project Engineer